After a citizen complaint, the fire department conducted a 

demonstration and learned that space is limited with cars parked on both sides of the street, 
which poses a public safety issue.  Therefore, the recommendation is for no parking on Swim 

Club Lane, east side, seven hundred seventy-two (772) feet North from Rosalie Ave, and Swim 

Club Lane, west side, thirty-three (33) feet North from Rosalie Ave. 

Questions By Aldermen 
None 

Bill No. 6002 – An Ordinance Amending Title III Of The Revised Code Of Ordinances Of 

The City Of Brentwood, Missouri, By Amending Schedule XII, Table XII-C Relating To